Email

[Cag-all-offices] Corrigendum in respect of notification for the post of SAO - Faculty Member (Commercial) - Regarding

From : RTI Hyderabad <rtihyderabad@cag.gov.in>

Thu, Apr 27, 2023 10:27 AM

Subject : [Cag-all-offices] Corrigendum in respect of notification for the post of SAO - Faculty Member (Commercial) -Regarding

To : ALL Offices CAG <cag-all-offices@lsmgr.nic.in>

भारतीय लेखा परीक्षा तथा लेखा विभाग क्षेत्रीय प्रशिक्षण संस्थान, हैदराबाद

INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT

Regional Training Institute, Hyderabad 'C' Block, AG Office Complex, Saifabad, Hyderabad- 500004

Sir/Madam

With reference to this office letter No.DG/RTI-Hyd/Deputation/2023-24/05, dated 24/04/2023 vide which applications were invited for the post of SAO, Faculty Member (Commercial) to be filled on deputation basis at Regional Training Institute, Hyderabad .

CORRIGENDUM

The following corrigendum is issued to the notification:

| S.No. | Reference | For | Read |
|-------|---|-------------------------|------|
| 1. | The third line of 1 st paragraph | The names SAOs/ AAOs | SAOs |

Those who are working as SAOs are eligible to apply for the post of SAO, Faculty Member (Commercial) only.

Further, the last date for the receipt of applications for the deputation for the post of SAO, Faculty Member (Commercial) on or before 12 May 2023.

Yours faithfully Sd/-Senior Audit Officer/Admn

Email



CAG-ALL-OFFICES mailing list -- cag-all-offices@lsmgr.nic.in To unsubscribe send an email to cag-all-offices-leave@lsmgr.nic.in